
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-00990

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:11/20/2009 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/1/2009 12/1/2009

Title: Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Third Amendment to the License and Service
Agreement with New Beginnings Counseling Center to extend the Safe Parking Program on County
Property, ORES 003506, for another three (3) years from September 1, 2009 through August 31,
2012, increase the number of vehicles from 10 to 15 at the County Administration building parking lot,
and expand the program by allowing an additional 5 vehicles to park at the Social Service Building
south parking lot at the Calle Real Campus in Santa Barbara, First and Second Districts. (4/5 Vote
Required)

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Third Amendment to License and Services Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved; Chair to ExecuteBOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/1/2009 1 Pass

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Third Amendment to the License and Service Agreement with
New Beginnings Counseling Center to extend the Safe Parking Program on County Property, ORES 003506,
for another three (3) years from September 1, 2009 through August 31, 2012, increase the number of vehicles
from 10 to 15 at the County Administration building parking lot, and expand the program by allowing an
additional 5 vehicles to park at the Social Service Building south parking lot at the Calle Real Campus in Santa
Barbara, First and Second Districts. (4/5 Vote Required)

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

